

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

04 April 2000



SUBJECT: Declaring the Isulan National Road Junction - Dukay-Bagumbayan-Senator Ninoy Aquino-Lebak Provincial Road, Isulan-Sen. Ninoy Aquino section, km. 1774+388km.1847+000, L=72.612 km under the jurisdiction of Sultan Kudarat Engineering District as National Road.

Pursuant to the provisions of Executive Order No. 113, series of 1955, as amended by Executive Order No. 621, series of 1980 and Ministry Order No. 24, series of 1984, Isulan National Road Junction-Dukay-Bagumbayan-Senator Ninoy Aquino-Lebak Road, Isulan-Sen. Ninoy Aquino Section, km. 1774+388-km. 1847+000, L= 72.612 km., under the jurisdiction of Sultan Kudarat Engineering District is hereby declared as National Road.

**GREGORIO R. VIGILAR** Secretary